ffiq trqggf qE.
Baclregundi Shivanand F.

tl{l haf,/Joit oreclor
qr_jnrftq $r{ {qRr<
i,in6lrv ot TrlDel An-., s

*rr *raticovernnrnt ot tnora
tt RE{YNe, D.llr

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer olthis Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.1532850/-(Rupees Fifteen lakh Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only) for
disbursement to the grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Indian Institute
Ol Information Technology Senapati in their Bank Account No. 3955 l0 1005267 in Canara
Bank, Branch at IIITM. Mantripukhri, Imphal Branch, Manipur - 79500i and IFSC Code

[...]

National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education olST students -24.05.34 - Scholarships

under Demand No. 100 - Ministry ofTribal Affairs for the year 2023-24 received from the Pay

and Accounts OIIicer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum of Rs.1532850/-(Rupees Fifteen
lakh Thirty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only) Ministry of Tribal Affairs letter No. F.

No. ll02l/02/2022-Sch datcd 05.09.2023. (Copy enclosed) for disbursement to Indian Institute Ol
Information Technology Senapati

Certified that: -
(i) The grantee Organization is exempted from fumishing of Surety Bond,